
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



L.D. 472 
2 

DATE: 5-~ -0' (Filing No. H-~~ 
4 

6 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

L.D. 
HOUSE 

472, 
Commission" 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

120TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

AMENDMENT "H" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 370, 
"Resolve, to Establish a Fatherhood Issues Study 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of the emergency 
20 preamble. 

22 Further amend the amendment in section 4 in the 2nd line 
(page 2, line 38 in amendment) by striking out the following: 

24 "30" and inserting in its place the following: '15' 

26 Further amend the amendment in section 4 in the last line 
(page 2, line 44 in amendment) by striking out the following: 

28 "August 15" and inserting in its place the following: 'October 30' 

30 Further amend the amendment in section 8 in the 4th line 
(page 3, line 35 in amendment) by striking out the following: 

32 "December 5, 2001" and inserting in its place the following: 
'January 15, 2002' 

34 
Further amend the amendment by striking out all of section 

36 10 and inserting in its place the following: 

38 'Sec. 10. Appropriation. Resolved: That the following funds 
are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes 

40 of this resolve. 

42 2001·02 

44 LEGISLATURE 

Page l-LR1237(4) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



HOUSE AMENDMENT .. p .. to COMMITTEE 
472 

AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 370, L.D. 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

Commission on Fatherhood Issues 

Personal Services 
All Other 

Provides funds for the per 
diem and expenses' of members 
of the Commission on 
Fatherhood Issues, as well as 
printing, mailing and 
advertising and public 
hearing costs. 

LEGISLATURE 
TOTAL 

$2,420 
5,050 

$7,470' 

Further amend the amendment by striking out all of the 
18 emergency clause. 

20 FISCAL NOTE 

22 The amendment reduces the General Fund cost of the resolve 
by $1,155 in fiscal year 2001-02. The resolve, as amended, 

24 includes a General Fund appropriation of $7,470 in fiscal year 
2001-02 for the Legislature for the costs associated with the 

26 Commission on Fatherhood Issues. 

28 
SUMMARY 

30 
This amendment strikes the emergency preamble and the 

32 emergency clause and changes the dates by which appointments must 
be made to the Commission on Fatherhood Issues, the first meeting 

34 convened and the commission's report submitted. 

36 

38 
SPONSORED BY: 

40 (Representative TESSIER) 

42 TOWN: Fairfield 

44 

Page 2-LRI237(4) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 




