MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



	L.D. 472
2	DATE: 5-8-01 (Filing No. H-362)
4	
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
8	STATE OF MAINE
10	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 120TH LEGISLATURE
12	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 370,
16	L.D. 472, "Resolve, to Establish a Fatherhood Issues Study Commission"
18	
20	Amend the amendment by striking out all of the emergency preamble.
22	Further amend the amendment in section 4 in the 2nd line (page 2, line 38 in amendment) by striking out the following:
24	"30" and inserting in its place the following: '15'
26	Further amend the amendment in section 4 in the last line (page 2, line 44 in amendment) by striking out the following:
28	"August 15" and inserting in its place the following: 'October 30'
30	Further amend the amendment in section 8 in the 4th line (page 3, line 35 in amendment) by striking out the following:
32	"December 5, 2001" and inserting in its place the following: 'January 15, 2002'
34	•
36	Further amend the amendment by striking out all of section 10 and inserting in its place the following:
38	'Sec. 10. Appropriation. Resolved: That the following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes
40	of this resolve.
42	2001-02

Page 1-LR1237(4)

LEGISLATURE

44

HOUSE AMENDMENT

R 45

HOUSE AMENDMENT "H" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 370, L.D. 472

Commission on Fatherhood Issues

2	
	Personal Services \$2,420
4	All Other 5,050
6	Provides funds for the per diem and expenses of members
8	of the Commission on Fatherhood Issues, as well as
10	printing, mailing and advertising and public
12	hearing costs.
14	LEGISLATURE TOTAL \$7,470'
16	
18	Further amend the amendment by striking out all of the emergency clause.
20	FISCAL NOTE
22	The amendment reduces the General Fund cost of the resolve by \$1,155 in fiscal year 2001-02. The resolve, as amended,
24	includes a General Fund appropriation of \$7,470 in fiscal year 2001-02 for the Legislature for the costs associated with the
26	Commission on Fatherhood Issues.

SUMMARY

This amendment strikes the emergency preamble and the emergency clause and changes the dates by which appointments must be made to the Commission on Fatherhood Issues, the first meeting convened and the commission's report submitted.

38

(Representative TESSIER)

42 TOWN: Fairfield

44

28

30

32

34

36

40